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  DE	
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  DE	
  ARTES	
  ASAB	
  
PROYECTO	
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  COMPLETO	
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Adenda	
  No.	
  1	
  

RESULTADO	
  FINAL	
  
Perfil	
  1.	
  Video	
  y	
  fotografía	
  

	
  

PUNTAJES	
  CONSOLIDADOS	
  
NOMBRE	
  DEL	
  
CANDIDATO	
  

FORMACIÓN	
  
ACADÉMICA	
  
(10	
  PUNTOS)	
  

EXPERIENCIA	
  
DOCENTE	
  

(15	
  PUNTOS)	
  

EXPERIENCIA	
  
PROFESIONAL	
  
(15	
  PUNTOS)	
  

EXPERIENCIA	
  
ADMINIST.	
  
(10	
  PUNTOS)	
  

PRODUCCIÓN	
  
ACAD./ART.	
  
(10	
  PUNTOS)	
  

PRESENTACIÓN	
  
PORTAFOLIO	
  
(20	
  PUNTOS)	
  

ENTREVISTA	
  
(20	
  PUNTOS)	
  

TOTA	
  
(100	
  

PUNTOS)	
  
DEISY	
  WILCHES	
   8	
   15	
   10	
   6	
   5	
   15	
   14	
   73	
  
JOYCE	
  RIVAS	
   7	
   12	
   10	
   10	
   5	
   20	
   19	
   83	
  
JUAN	
  ALONSO	
   8	
   15	
   10	
   8	
   10	
   0	
   0	
   51	
  
JUAN	
  CAMILO	
  

ALVAREZ	
   8	
   15	
   10	
   8	
   8	
   17	
   15	
   81	
  

MANUEL	
  
QUINTERO	
  

8	
   13	
   15	
   10	
   8	
   12	
   14	
   80	
  

	
  
ASPIRANTES	
  NO	
  CITADOS	
  A	
  PRUEBA	
  Y	
  ENTREVISTA	
  

NOMBRE	
  DEL	
  CANDIDATO	
  
FORMACIÓN	
  
ACADÉMICA	
  
(10	
  PUNTOS)	
  

EXPERIENCIA	
  
DOCENTE	
  

(15	
  PUNTOS)	
  

EXPERIENCIA	
  
PROFESIONAL	
  
(15	
  PUNTOS)	
  

EXPERIENCIA	
  
ADMINIST.	
  
(10	
  PUNTOS)	
  

PRODUCCIÓN	
  
ACADEM./ARTIS.	
  
(10	
  PUNTOS)	
  

TOTAL	
  

ALEJANDRO	
  SANCHEZ	
   8	
   12	
   2	
   4	
   2	
   28	
  
OSCAR	
  SANCHEZ	
   8	
   12	
   5	
   10	
   10	
   42	
  

RAQUEL	
  SOLORZANO	
   7	
   10	
   10	
   8	
   4	
   39	
  
	
  

ASPIRANTES	
  QUE	
  NO	
  CUMPLEN	
  EL	
  PERFIL	
  O	
  CON	
  APLICACIÓN	
  ERRADA	
  
NOMBRE	
  DEL	
  CANDIDATO	
   OBSERVACIONES	
  

ALIRIO	
  CRUZ	
   No	
  cumple	
  perfil	
  de	
  pregrado	
  
CLAUDIA	
  AVILA	
   No	
  cumple	
  experiencia	
  docente	
  mínima	
  

DANA	
  CORTES	
  ACOSTA	
   No	
  aporta	
  título	
  de	
  pregrado	
  
FELIPE	
  LOZANO	
   No	
  cumple	
  experiencia	
  docente	
  mínima	
  

JENNY	
  ROCIO	
  CONTRERAS	
   No	
  cumple	
  experiencia	
  docente	
  mínima	
  
JUAN	
  GONZALEZ	
   No	
  cumple	
  estudios	
  de	
  maestría	
  o	
  doctorado	
  
LUISA	
  VELEZ	
   Documentación	
  incorrecta	
  	
  

MEGRIC	
  PACHECO	
   Documentación	
  incorrecta	
  
PAUL	
  SEBASTIAN	
  MESA	
  VACCA	
   No	
  cumple	
  experiencia	
  docente	
  mínima	
  

ZULLY	
  SOTELO	
   No	
  cumple	
  estudios	
  de	
  maestría	
  o	
  doctorado	
  

	
  
NOTA:	
  	
  Esta	
  adenda	
  incluye	
  la	
  indicación	
  del	
  puntaje	
  máximo	
  discriminado	
  en	
  cada	
  

instancia	
  evaluativa	
  y	
  en	
  correpondencia	
  con	
  lo	
  anunciado	
  en	
  el	
  instructivo	
  del	
  concurso.	
  
	
  

Según	
  el	
  consolidado	
  final	
  de	
  los	
  puntajes	
  se	
  declara	
  ganador	
  a	
  JOYCE	
  RIVAS	
  
Se	
  firma	
  en	
  Bogotá	
  D.C.	
  el	
  día	
  catorce	
  (14)	
  del	
  mes	
  de	
  febrero	
  de	
  2023	
  

	
  
Original	
  firmado	
  por	
  

CAMILO	
  ORDÓÑEZ	
  ROBAYO	
  
Coordinador	
  Proyecto	
  Curricular	
  de	
  Artes	
  Plásticas	
  y	
  Visuales  
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  14	
  69	
  Piso	
  2,	
  Palacio	
  de	
  La	
  Merced,	
  Bogotá	
  D.C.	
  –	
  Colombia	
  
Acreditación	
  Institucional	
  de	
  Alta	
  Calidad.	
  Resolución	
  No.	
  023653	
  del	
  10	
  de	
  diciembre	
  de	
  2021	
   artes-­‐plasticas@udistrital.edu.co	
  

UNIVERSIDAD	
  DISTRITAL	
  FRANCISCO	
  JOSE	
  DE	
  CALDAS	
  -­‐FACULTAD	
  DE	
  ARTES	
  ASAB	
  
PROYECTO	
  CURRICULAR	
  DE	
  ARTES	
  PLÁSTICAS	
  Y	
  VISUALES	
  

CONVOCATORIA	
  DE	
  SELECCIÓN	
  Y	
  POSTERIOR	
  VINCULACIÓN	
  N.º	
  4089	
  –	
  HORA	
  CATEDRA	
  (8	
  HORAS)	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
Adenda	
  No.	
  1	
  

	
  
RESULTADO	
  FINAL	
  

Perfil	
  2.	
  Expresión	
  tridimensional	
  (cerámica	
  y	
  escultura) 
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

PUNTAJES	
  CONSOLIDADOS	
  
NOMBRE	
  DEL	
  
CANDIDATO	
  

FORMACIÓN	
  
ACADÉMICA	
  
(10	
  PUNTOS)	
  

EXPERIENCIA	
  
DOCENTE	
  

(20	
  PUNTOS)	
  

EXPERIENCIA	
  
PROFESIONAL	
  
(20	
  PUNTOS)	
  

PRODUCCIÓN	
  
ACAD./ART.	
  
(10	
  PUNTOS)	
  

PRESENTACIÓN	
  
PORTAFOLIO	
  
(20	
  PUNTOS)	
  

ENTREVISTA	
  
(20	
  PUNTOS)	
  

TOTAL	
  
(100	
  

PUNTOS)	
  
ANGELA	
  CADENA	
   8	
   12	
   18	
   8	
   15	
   17	
   80	
  

DEISY	
  
HERNANDEZ	
   8	
   14	
   20	
   6	
   19	
   18	
   85	
  

VALERIA	
  CASTILLO	
   8	
   20	
   10	
   2	
   0	
   0	
   40	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  

ASPIRANTES	
  QUE	
  NO	
  CUMPLEN	
  EL	
  PERFIL	
  	
  
NOMBRE	
  DEL	
  CANDIDATO	
   OBSERVACIONES	
  

BYRON	
  SILVA	
   NO	
  CUMPLE	
  ESTUDIOS	
  DE	
  MAESTRIA	
  O	
  DOCTORADO	
  
DAVID	
  SANTIAGO	
  CORREA	
  ESTEPA	
   NO	
  CUMPLE	
  EXPERIENCIA	
  DOCENTE	
  MINIMA	
  

JENNY	
  CONTRERAS	
   NO	
  CUMPLE	
  PERFIL	
  DOCENTE	
  
NICOLAS	
  WILLS	
   NO	
  CUMPLE	
  EXPERIENCIA	
  DOCENTE	
  MINIMA	
  

	
  
	
  

NOTA:	
  	
  Esta	
  adenda	
  incluye	
  la	
  indicación	
  del	
  puntaje	
  máximo	
  discriminado	
  en	
  cada	
  
instancia	
  evaluativa	
  y	
  en	
  correpondencia	
  con	
  lo	
  anunciado	
  en	
  el	
  instructivo	
  del	
  concurso.	
  

	
  
Según	
  el	
  consolidado	
  final	
  de	
  los	
  puntajes	
  se	
  declara	
  ganador	
  a	
  DEISY	
  HERNANDEZ	
  

	
  
	
  

Se	
  firma	
  en	
  Bogotá	
  D.C.	
  el	
  día	
  catorce	
  (14)	
  del	
  mes	
  de	
  febrero	
  de	
  2023	
  
	
  
 
	
  
	
  
	
  

Original	
  firmado	
  por	
  
CAMILO	
  ORDÓÑEZ	
  ROBAYO	
  

Coordinador	
  Proyecto	
  Curricular	
  de	
  Artes	
  Plásticas	
  y	
  Visuales 


